## CAQH Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) CAQH CORE Connectivity & Security Work Group (CSWG) Call #6 Wednesday, July 29, 2020, 2:00 – 3:30pm ET Conference Call Dial-In: (510) 365 – 3231; Access Code: 231 – 745 – 497

## **GoToTraining Registration HERE**

## **CSWG Co-Chairs:**

Megan Soccorso, CIGNA Michael Privat, Availity Patrick Murta, Humana

Time		Agenda Item	Discussion Item or Action Required
2:00	1.	Antitrust Guidelines.	Discussion
2:05	2.	Roll Call and Administrative Items.	Discussion
		Roll call.	
		Focus of today's call:	
		<ul><li>Review results of CSWG Straw Poll #2 (Doc #3).</li></ul>	
		<ul> <li>Discuss next steps.</li> </ul>	
2:10	3.	Summary of 06/24/20 Connectivity & Security Work Group (CSWG) Call #5	Action Required
		(Doc #2).	■ Approve 06/24/20
		<ul> <li>Reviewed Work Group progress, milestones, and timelines.</li> </ul>	Call Summary
		Discussed updated Draft CAQH CORE SOAP Connectivity Rule	(Doc #2).
		requirements.	
		Reviewed Draft CAQH CORE REST Connectivity Rule scope and	
		requirements.	
		Discussed next steps including CSWG Straw Poll #2.	
2:15	4.	CSWG Straw Poll #2 Overview (Doc #3).	Discussion
		Provide summary of straw poll respondents.	
		<ul> <li>Review support for SOAP Submitter Authentication and Submitter</li> </ul>	
		Authorization requirement options	
		<ul> <li>Review support for each section of the Draft CAQH CORE REST Connectivity</li> </ul>	
		Rule including support for each API Endpoint Name.	
2:30	5.	Review CSWG Straw Poll #2 Results (Doc #3).	Discussion
		<ul> <li>Review and discuss points of clarification and substantive comments for all</li> </ul>	
		parts of the straw poll (Parts A - D).	
3:20	6.	Next Steps (Doc #3).	Discussion
		Review next steps for CSWG Participants and CSWG Co-chairs and staff.	

Call Documentation		
Doc 1: CSWG Call 6 Agenda 07.29.20.pdf		
Doc 2: CSWG Call 5 Summary 06.24.20.pdf		
Doc 3: CSWG Straw Poll 2 Results 07.29.20.pdf		

## **CAQH CORE Contact Information**

Bob Bowman Director, CORE rbowman@cagh.org Taha Anjarwalla Senior Manager, CORE tanjarwalla@caqh.org Emily Ten Eyck Manager, CORE eteneyck@cagh.org Adam Nichols Senior Associate, CORE anichols@caqh.org